# =OP \$490.00 28200

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                                    |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------------------------------|
| LaSalle Bank National Association |          | 101/28/2005    | National Banking<br>Association: UNITED STATES |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | The Susan G. Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5005 LBJ Freeway, Suite 250                       |  |
| City:           | Dallas                                            |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                                             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 75244                                             |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: TEXAS                                |  |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                          |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2820091 | BREAST CANCER 3 DAY                |
| Registration Number: | 2757684 | AFRICAN AIDS TREK                  |
| Registration Number: | 2634760 | THE EXPERIMENTAL AIDS VACCINE RIDE |
| Registration Number: | 2624137 | BE THE PEOPLE                      |
| Registration Number: | 2547096 | AIDS VACCINE RIDES                 |
| Registration Number: | 2547095 | AIDS VACCINE RIDE                  |
| Registration Number: | 2466556 | MAKING AIDS HISTORY                |
| Registration Number: | 2472289 | MAKING AIDS HISTORY                |
| Registration Number: | 2650012 | KIDS MARCH                         |
| Registration Number: | 2547942 | ALASKA AIDS VACCINE RIDE           |
| Registration Number: | 2582912 | I'MPOSSIBLE DREAMS                 |
| Registration Number: | 2497712 |                                    |
| Registration Number: | 2391754 | ALASKA AIDS VACCINE RIDE           |
|                      |         |                                    |

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0106

| Registration Number: | 2474318 | I'MPOSSIBLE DREAMS  |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2323934 | BREAST CANCER 3 DAY |
| Registration Number: | 2374595 | BREAST CANCER 3 DAY |
| Registration Number: | 2301515 | PALLOTTA TEAMWORKS  |
| Registration Number: | 2346418 | PALLOTTA TEAMWORKS  |
| Registration Number: | 2042685 | AIDS RIDE           |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)206-4330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214 206 4301

Email: trina@richardlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Molly Buck Richard

Address Line 1: 8411 Preston Road, Suite 890
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75225

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Molly Buck Richard   |
|--------------------|----------------------|
| Signature:         | /Molly Buck Richard/ |
| Date:              | 09/09/2005           |

Total Attachments: 10 source=komen#page1.tif source=komen#page2.tif source=komen#page3.tif source=komen#page4.tif source=komen#page5.tif source=komen#page6.tif source=komen#page7.tif source=komen#page8.tif source=komen#page9.tif source=komen#page10.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0107

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release"), is entered into as of this 28th day of January, 2005, by and between LaSalle Bank National Association (the "Bank") and The Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Assignor").

# **WITNESSETH:**

WHEREAS, Assignor has granted a security interest in certain of its tangible and intangible personal property pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 2003 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was filed on behalf of Bank in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") and other offices, as appropriate, to evidence the security interest granted to Bank thereunder;

WHEREAS, Assignor has requested that Bank (a) terminate and release the liens and interests of Bank in all of Assignor's trademarks and service marks and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the PTO and other appropriate offices; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has fulfilled its obligations under the Security Agreement and, thus, Bank has agreed to such release and termination

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Section 1 <u>Terms</u> Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meaning ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement

Section 2 Release Bank hereby releases and terminates its security interests in the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) (including the collateral identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference), and reassigns to the Assignor all right, title and interest of the Bank in and to said Collateral including without limitation, such rights and security interests recorded in the PTO on July 1, 2002 and May 16, 2003, and other offices, as appropriate

Section 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Bank hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby

285071 1 040934-21697

TRADEMARK REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0108 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Name:

Title:

NANCY C. BARRETT SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

On JANUARY 31, 2005, before me, CHERYL L LYONS, Notary Public, personally appeared NANCY C. BARRETT, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CHERYL L LYONS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/15/2007

285071 1 040934-21697

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0109

RECORDED: 09/09/2005